Yukon Flats Fish & Game Advisory Committee

ELECTION ANNOUNCEMENT

ELECTION TO FILL (1) VACANT SEAT ON THE YUKON FLATS AC DESIGNATED FOR BEAVER

Wednesday, March 5th, 2025 at 5:00 pm Beaver Village Council Offices 724 Front St, Beaver, AK

The village of Beaver will hold an election meeting on March 5th, 2025 at 5:00 pm to fill a vacancy on the Yukon Flats Fish & Game Advisory Committee. Beaver has two community designated seats on the committee and may appoint an alternate. Advisory committee member terms are up to three years. To be eligible to make nominations or vote in an election of a Fish & Game Advisory Committee, you must be a voting-age resident of the area served by the committee as defined in 5 AAC 96.910(10) and attending the election meeting.

The Yukon Flats Fish and Game Advisory Committee is a collection of community members from all user groups that come together to discuss fish and wildlife issues and recommend changes to current regulations. They also represent their community before the Board of Fisheries and Board of Game. More information can be found at <u>bit.ly/YukonFlatsAdvisoryCommittee</u>

For more information contact: Rhonda Pitka, 1st Chief <u>rpitka@beavercouncil.org</u> (907) 628-6126 PO Box 24029. Beaver, AK 99724



Posted 02/19/2025